## Assembly

## **<u>Record of Committee Proceedings</u>**

## **Committee on Campaigns and Elections**

## Assembly Bill 892

Relating to: compliance with the federal Electoral Count Reform Act.

By Representatives Maxey, Michalski, O'Connor and Schmidt; cosponsored by Senators Feyen and Quinn.

January 03, 2024	Referred to Committee on Campaigns and Elections		
January 09, 2024	Public Hearing Held		
	Present: (9)	Representative Krug; Representatives Maxey, Murphy, Rozar, Tittl, Tusler, Snodgrass, Subeck and C. Anderson.	
	Absent: (0)	None.	
	Excused: (0)	None.	
	• Sen. Dat	ve Maxey - 15th State Assembly District n Feyen - 18th State Senate District ar Lin - United to Protect Democracy	
	Appearances Against <ul> <li>None.</li> </ul>		
	<ul><li><u>Appearances for Information Only</u></li><li>None.</li></ul>		
	RegistrationsFor•None.		
	<ul> <li><u>Registrations Against</u></li> <li>None.</li> </ul>		
	Registrationsfor•None.	Information Only	
February 14, 2024	Executive Sessio	n Held	

Present:	(8)	Representative Krug; Representatives Maxey,
		Murphy, Rozar, Tittl, Snodgrass, Subeck and
		C. Anderson.
Absent:	(0)	None.
Excused:	(1)	Representative Tusler.

Moved by Representative Maxey, seconded by Representative Murphy that **Assembly Substitute Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

- Ayes: (7) Representative Krug; Representatives Maxey, Murphy, Tittl, Snodgrass, Subeck and C. Anderson.
- Noes: (0) None.

ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 7, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Maxey, seconded by Representative Murphy that **Assembly Bill 892** be recommended for passage as amended.

- Ayes: (7) Representative Krug; Representatives Maxey, Murphy, Rozar, Tittl, Snodgrass and C. Anderson.
- Noes: (1) Representative Subeck.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 7, Noes 1

John Reinemann Committee Clerk